Revised: 06/29/16
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2016 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
12 Amp Standard SCR
SRR6012xx Series
SRR6012xx Series
Description

SRR6012D1TP SRR6012D1 0.3 g Tube 750 (75 per tube)
SRR6012D1RP SRR6012D1 0.3 g Embossed Carrier 2500
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
CURRENT
12: 12A
PACKAGING OPTIONS
RP:  Reel Pack
PACKAGE TYPE
D : TO-252 (DPAK)
VOLTAGE RATING
60 : 600V
SRR 60 12 D 1 RP
DEVICE TYPE
SRR: SCR
TP:  Tube Pack
SENSITIVE TYPE
1: 6mA YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  L: Location Code
  DD: Calendar Code
SRR6012D1
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revised: 06/29/16
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2016 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
12 Amp Standard SCR
SRR6012xx Series
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
D